OBMAR11910924 SDE Lee Co F1

LEE COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS CANDIDATE CAMPAIGN FILE COVER SHEET

Candidate Name	111490129 SHOAP, RODNEY M
Residence Address	1801 NE 5TH TER CAPE CORAL FL 33909
City and Zip Code	
Mailing Address (if different)	Check if same as above.
Telephone Number(s) (Daytime)	239-772-4448 OR 239-896-0704
Email Address	voteforrod @ comeast.net
Office Sought	Sheriff
Area, District, Group Or Seat Number	N/A
Political Party (If Applicable)	Republican
Date Of Birth Or Voter ID #	111490129
Date	03/11/2008
Candidate Signature	X Reshoting

All information on this form, including your signature, becomes a public record upon receipt by the Supervisor of Elections.

Candidates who provide an email address <u>may be</u> contacted by this office, via the email address provided by the candidate, for campaign related communications that pertain exclusively to the candidate's campaign.

All other mailings from this office, which pertain to every candidate, will be via United States Postal Service.



*08MAR11AM0924 SDE Lee Co.F.1

OFFICE USE ONLY STATE OF FLORIDA APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES (Section 106.021(1), F.S.) (PLEASE TYPE) **CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX: Deputy Treasurer** Reappointment of Treasurer X Original Appointment 1. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip code) Name of Candidate 1801 N E 5TH TER **ROD SHOAP** CAPE CORAL FL 33909 2. Party (Partisan candidates only) 3. Office (add district, circuit, group number) Telephone (optional) SHERIFF REPUBLICAN (239) 772-4448 X Campaign Treasurer I have appointed the following person to act as my **Deputy Treasurer** 4. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer ROD SHOAP 5. Mailing Address (If post office box or drawer add street address) 6. Telephone 239-772-4448 1801 N E 5TH TER 10. Zip Code 7. City 8. County 9. State FL 33909 CAPE CORAL LEE Primary Depository Secondary Depository I have designated the following named bank as my 12. Street Address 11. Name of Bank 2107 SANTA BARBARA BLVD RIVERSIDE BANK 15. State 16. Zip Code 14. County 13. City LEE FL 33991 CAPE CORAL 17. Signature of Candidate Date 03-11-08 **Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment ROD SHOAP** , do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) ROD SHOAP Deputy Treasurer for the campaign of Campaign Treasurer who is seeking nomination or election as a REPUBLICAN candidate to the office of (Party) SHERIFF UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE. X 03-11-08 Date Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer

DS-DE 9 (Rev. 01/08)

	<u></u>	
STATE OF FLORIDA APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES (Section 106.021(1), F.S.)	OFFICE USE	ONLY
(PLEASE TYPE)		
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX:		
Original Appointment X Dep	uty Treasurer Rea	ppointment of Treasurer
Name of Candidate	1. Address (include post office box or st	treet, city, state, zip code)
ROD SHOAP	1801 N E 5TH TER CAPE CORAL FL 33909	
Telephone (optional) 2. Party (Partisan candidates only	· ·	uit, group number)
(239) 772-4448 REPUBLICAN	SHERIFF	
	npaign Treasurer X Deputy Tre	easurer
4. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer		
5. Mailing Address (If post office box or drawer add street address	ss) 6. Teleph	none
1 1801 NE 5TI TERRACE	·	72-4448
7. City 8. County	9. State 10.	. Zip Code
CAPE CORPAL LEE	FL	33909
I have designated the following named bank as my	nary Depository Secondary De	pository
11. Name of Bank RIVERSIDE BANK	12. Street Address 2107 SANTA BARBARA I	BLVD
13. City 14. County LEE	15. State FL	16. Zip Code 33991
17. Signature of andidate	Da	33991 3
X /ashortom		3-19-08
d Campaign Treasurer's A	cceptance of Appointment	
I, SANDRA SHOAR (Please Print or Type)	, do hereb	y accept the appointment as
Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer for the	campaign of ROD SHOAP	
who is seeking nomination or election as a	REPUBLICAN	candidate to the office of
SHERIFF	(Party)	ł
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AN		
3-19-08 X	Sandia Short	
Date	Signature of Campaign Treasurer or I	Deputy Treasurer

DS-DE 9 (Rev. 01/08)

708MAR18PM0244SDELeeCoF1

STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE

(Section 106.023, F.S.)
(Please Type)

O			~		11	c	_	\sim	м	1	٠,	,
U	П	Г	ı	ᆮ	u	.0	E	·	IN	Ł	_ 1	r

I,ROD SHOAP							
candidate for the office ofSHERIFF							
have received, read and understand the requirements of Chapter 106,							
Florida Statutes.							
X Puly Am/	03-11-08						
Signature of Can	didate Date						

Each candidate must file a statement with the qualifying officer within 10 days after the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository is filed. Willful failure to file this form is a first degree misdemeanor and a civil violation of the Campaign Financing Act which may result in a fine of up to \$1,000, (ss. 106.19(1)(c), 106.265(1), Florida Statutes).

DS-DE 84 (Rev. 03/08)



OFFICE USE ONLY LOYALTY OATH CANDIDATES WITH PARTY AFFILIATION (Sections 876.05-876.10, Florida Statutes) 108JUNI9W1154SOELeeCoF1 STATE OF FLORIDA LEE _, COUNTY MARK RODNEY I, a citizen of the State of Florida and of the United States of America, . . . and a candidate for public office . . . do hereby solemnly swear or affirm that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of the State of Florida. **OATH OF CANDIDATE** (Section 99.021, Florida Statutes) WE AS YOU WISH IT TO APPEAR ON THE BALLOT — NAME MAY NOT BE CHANGED AFTER THE END OF QUALIFYING) am a candidate for the office of SHEIGIFF , , , , (district) . I am a qualified elector of CEE County, Florida. County, Florida. I am qualified (group) under the Constitution and the Laws of Florida to hold the office to which I desire to be nominated or elected. I have qualified for no other public office in the state, the term of which office or any part thereof runs concurrent with the office I seek; and I have resigned from any office from which I am required to resign pursuant to Section 99.012, Florida Statutes. STATEMENT OF PARTY (Section 99.021, Florida Statutes) REPUBLICAN party. I am not a registered member of any other I am a member of the political party and have not been a candidate for nomination for any other political party for a period of 6 months preceding the general election for which I seek to qualify. I have paid the assessment levied against me, if any, as a candidate for said office by the executive committee of the political party, of which I am a member. (239) 896-0704 Χ 1754047@ COMC4STUET **Email Address Daytime Telephone Number** Signature of Candidate City **Address ZIP Code** 19. day of ////// 200 8 Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this Personally Known: _// or Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida Produced Identification: Print, Type or Stamo Commissioned Name of Notary Public Type of Identification Produced: JO ANN BEAUMONT Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Mar 1, 2009 Commission # DD 367645

FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DISCL	OSURE OF	2007
FINANCIAL INTERI	ESTS	
LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME: SHOAT ROWEY MARK MAILING ADDRESS:	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:	708JUN198
1801 NE 5 TERRACE	ID Code	*110
CAPE CORAL 33909 CITY: ZIP: COUNTY: CEF COUNTY NAME OF AGENCY: SHERIFF NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT: CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CANDIDATE	ID No. Conf. Code P. Req. Code	OBJUN19911154 SOE Lee CoF1
PART A NET WORTH	<u></u>	
Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2007, or a more current date. [Note: liabilities from your <i>reported</i> assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.] My net worth as of		
PART B ASSETS		
HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exif not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items; a other household items; and vehicles for personal use. The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is \$ ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000: DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructions)	29,000.00	ncludes any of the following, ent and furnishings; clothing;
SEE ATT ACHED		
PART C LIABILITIES		
LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR		AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
SEE ATTACHES		
and the second s		
*		
JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR		AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
	COAN	I I final g

(Continued on reverse side)

CE FORM 6 - Eff. 1/2008

PAGE 1

	PA	RT D - INCOME		•
You may EITHER (1) file a comple	te copy of your 2007 federal incom	ne tax return, including	all attachments, OR (2	2) file a sworn statement identifying each
separate source and amount of inc I elect to file a copy of my 2 the remainder of Part D.)			•	2007 tax return, you need not complete
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME		ADDDESS OF	SOURCE OF INCOME	: AMOUNT
NAME OF SOURCE OF INCOM		ADDRESS OF	SOURCE OF INCOME	AWOUNT
SEE ATTAC	+EU			
				
·····				
			·	
SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCO	OME [Major customers, clients, etc NAME OF MAJOR SOUR		d by reporting persons ADDRESS	
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	OF BUSINESS' INCOM		OF SOURCE	PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY OF SOURCE
				
	PART E – INTER	ESTS IN SPECIFI	ED BUSINESSES	
NAME OF	BUSINESS ENTITY # 1	BUSINE	SS ENTITY # 2	BUSINESS ENTITY # 3
BUSINESS ENTITY				
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY	·····			
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY				
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY				
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS				
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST				
	THE CONTRACT OF CONTRACT	WIED ON A SEDA	DATE CHEET DIE	
IF ANY OF PARIS A	THROUGH E ARE CONTIN	NUED ON A SEPA	RAIE SHEEI, PLE	EASE CHECK HERE
OAT	 	STATE OF FLORID	DA Pag	
On	L 4.4	COUNTY OF	all	
I, the person whose name appears	at the	Sworn to (or affirms	ed) and subscribed befo	ore me this day of
beginning of this form, do depose o		Delda	- C) Z	of Man
and say that the information disclos and any attachments hereto is true,		fline	, 20 0 by 🔏	od snoup
and complete.	goodings,	La du	u Shown	MANY
·		signature of Notar	y PublicState of Florid	(a)
		V	3	-
al h	/	(Print, Type, or Star	mp Commission of Alexander	JO ANN BEAUMONT
SIGNATURE OPREPORTING OFF	FICIAL OR CANDIDATE	•		Commission Expires Mor 1, 2009
Zes tes viting of I	with the tile	Personally Known		sonded by National Notary Assn.
		Type of Identificatio	n Produced	
FILING INSTRUCTIONS for whe	an and where to file this form	are incated at the	top of nage 3	

FILING INSTRUCTIONS for when and where to file this form are located at the top of page 3. INSTRUCTIONS on who must file this form and how to fill it out begin on page 3. OTHER FORMS you may need to file are described on page 6.

FORM 6

Full and Public Disclosure of Financial Records Part A – Net Worth

My net worth as of June 18, 2008 was \$ 543,213.93

Part B - Assets

Residence: 1801 NE 5 th Terrace Cape Coral, Florida Residence: 1522 Center Star Road Columbia, Tennessee	\$ 475,000.00 \$ 390,000.00
Eight Acres: Center Star Road Columbia, Tennessee	\$ 120,000.00
Nationwide 401(K)	\$ 11,013.75
2006 Jeep Wrangler Unlimited	\$ 21,500.00
2008 Honda CRV	\$ 28,500.00
2008 Winnebago Motor Home	\$ 193,622.00
Suncoast Schools Federal Credit Union Checking Acct.	\$ 7,495.83
Suncoast Schools Federal Credit Union Savings Acct.	\$ 56,315.29
Riversdie Bank of the Gulf Coast Checking Acct.	\$ 7,237.76
Riverside Bank of the Gulf Coast Savings Acct.	\$ 3,472.02
2007 Massey Ferguson Tractor & Assembly 62HP	\$ 25,000.00
2007 Massey Ferguson Tractor 29 HP Diesel	\$ 9,000.00
2007 Kawasaki Mule	\$ 8,000.00
Aggregate Personal effects:	\$ 29,000.00

Total: \$ 1,385,156.40

Part C - Liabilities

U.S. Bank Mortgage St. Louis, MS	\$ 173,232.15
Riverside Bank of the Gulf Coast, Cape Coral, Florida	\$ 217,830.46
Regions Mortgage: Birmingham Alabama	\$ 270,080.53
Suncoast Schools Credit Union, Tampa, Florida	\$ 20,906.29
Bank of the West, Concord, CA	<u>\$ 159,893.04</u>

Total: \$ 841,942.47

Part D - Income

Primary Source of Income:	Address of Source:	Amount:
Florida Retirement System	Tallahassee, Florida	88,292.58
Riverside Bank of the Gulf Coast	Cape Coral, Florida	100,000.00



*08JUN19m115450ELeeCoF1

Part E – INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES

Does not apply.



63
ġ
5
J. J
305 60 10
<u> </u>
B
ED
R-3
Report
9
0
9
0
Date
<u> </u>
d it is true,
PC, PTY &
anization)

(1) Name	ROD SHOAP	(2) I.D. Number63						
	8/22/2008		11/24/2008					
(3) Cover Pe	eriod//	through	_11_	(4) Page	: 1	of _0		
(5) Date	(7) Full Name	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)		
(6) Sequence	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	Contributor	Contribution	In-kind				
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Type Occupation	п Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount		
1 1								
1 1								
1 1								
I I								
11								
I I								
1								
1 1								

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES 8 ROD SHOAP (2) LD. Number 63

1) Name Nob Bi	IOME					(2) I.D. Nun	mai			
	8/22/20	308		11/24/2	2008	• •				
(3) Cover Period _	/	/	through_		_/	(4) Page	1	of	1	

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
Date (6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
8/28/2008	Shoap, Rod 1801 NE 5th Terrace Cape Coral, Pl 33909	re-emburs ement for loan	мо		\$500.00
8/28/2008	Greyhound Adoption Kennel, Inc, 11551 Deal Road North Fort Myers, Fl 33917	charity gift 501(c)3	МО		\$29.69
11					
11					
11					
11					
11				in the state of th	

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STA CAMPAIGN TREASURER					
(1) ROD SHOAP	OFFICE USE ONLY 63				
Name	_				
(2) 1801 N E 5TH TER, CAPE CORAL, FL 33909	_ \				
Address (number and street)					
City, State, Zip Code	V				
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:				
(4) Check appropriate box(es): X Candidate (office sought): SHERIFF Political Committee CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED Committee of Continuous Existence CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED Party Executive Committee CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED Party Executive Committee CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED Party Executive Committee CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED					
☐ Electioneering Communication	CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED				
(5) REPORT I Cover Period: From 8/2/2008 To	DENTIFIERS 8/21/2008 / Report Type F3				
☑ Original ☐ Amendment ☐ Special Election	Report Independent Expenditure Report				
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT				
Cash & Checks \$ 4,650.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 6,133.58				
Loans \$	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00				
Total Monetary \$ 4,650.00	Total Monetary \$ 6,133.58				
In-Kind \$					
	(8) Other Distributions \$ 0.00				
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$				
(11) CERT	FICATION				
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any pers					
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.				
(Type name) Sandra Shoaf	(Type name) Rodiey Show				
Individual (only for election eering commun.)	Candidate Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneering commun. organization)				
X Sandia Sheap	X Muchy/m				
Signature	Signature				

(1) Name _	ROD SHOAP	P (2) I.D. Number 63						
	8/2/2008		8	/21/2008				
(3) Cover Pe	riod///	_ thr			(4) Pag	je <u> </u>	of	
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	C Type	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount	
TAULIE .	Craft, Samuel T	T T	Сосаравы	CH	2004.121.21.	 	\$100.00	
8/4/2008 /	2607 El Dorado Pkwy W Cape Coral, Fl 33914	 	 			<u> </u> 		
1								
8/4/2008 / /	Murray, E W 14120 Metropolis Ave Fort Myers, Fl 33912	I	insurance	Сн			\$500.00	
2								
8/12/2008 / /	J McGarvey Construction Co.Inc, 9530 Marketplace Road Suite 301 Fort Myers, Fl 33912	В	construct ion business	СН			\$500.00	
0/10/0000	Gillis, Jr., James	I	college	СН			\$500.00	
8/12/2008 / / 4	R 1223 Ohio St. Lawrence, Ks 66044		student					
8/12/2008 / /	Fogarty, Thomas L. 13 Old Croton Falls Rd. Somers, NY 10589	ī	business man	СН			\$500.00	
	Jackson, Audrey K	I	business	СН			\$500.00	
8/12/2008 / / 6	2450 Tarpon Road Naples, Pl 34102	+	man				730000	
	Garage Mineral A	-		GIL			\$500.00	
8/12/2008 / /	Srock, Thomas A. 48440 Montelepre Dr. Shelby Twp.,, Mi 48315 411	I	business man	CH			\$500.00	
7							!	
8/12/2008	Argentieri, Christopher H. 20024 Heatherstone Way	Ī	sales	СН			\$300.00	
8	Unit 1 Estero, Fl 33928	<u> </u>						

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

14 c) 397 305 8020M422371480.

(1) Name _{ROD SHOAP} 8/2/2008			(2) I.D. Number					
				/21/2008		^	2	
(3) Cover Pe	riod / /	thre	ough	<i>I I</i>	(4) Pag	ge <u>2</u>	of	
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	
(6) Sequence	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	1	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount	
Number	City, State, Zip Code Curtis Circulation	Type	Occupation business	Ту ре Сн	Description	7411011111111	\$500.00	
8/13/2008 / / 9	CO., LLC, 2500 McClellan Avenue Pennsauken, NJ 08109		Dug IIIes a				*	
8/15/2008	Tubb, William B. 2680 Bellingham Ct. Cape Coral, Fl 33991	I	cpa	СН			\$250.00	
10								
8/12/2008 / /	Gillis & Associates, 2450 Tarpon Road Naples, Fl 34102	В	business	СН			\$500.00	
1 1								
1 1								
l f								
l l				and the second s				

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

7089UC22PM0208SDELeeCoF1

(1) Name ROD S	SHOAP		(2) I.D. Number	63
	8/2/2008	8/21/2008	•	
(3) Cover Period		_through//	(4) Page1	of <u>1</u>

(5) Date	(7) Full Name	(8) Purpose	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	(add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
8/4/2008	Arthur Printing, 1518 SE 46th Lane Cape Coral, Fl 33904	printing, signs, stakes, decals, postcards,	МО		\$2,511.08
8/19/2008	Wink TV, Meridian Broadcasting 2824 Palm Beach Blvd Fort Myers, Fl 33916	advertisi election ng	МО		\$2,422.50
8/19/2008	Wink Radio, Meridian Broadcasting 2824 Palm Beach Blvd Fort Myers, Fl 33916	advertisi ng	МО		\$1,200.00
//					
//					
11					
//					
//					

1999 (252M0208 SDE Lee Co F1

	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STA CAMPAIGN TREASURER					
(1)	ROD SHOAP	OFFICE USE ONLY 63				
	Name	/				
(2)	1801 N E 5TH TER, CAPE CORAL, FL 33909	 /				
	Address (number and street)	\ /				
	City, State, Zip Code					
	CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:				
(4)	X Candidate (office sought): SHERIFF ☐ Political Committee ☐ CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED ☐ Committee of Continuous Existence ☐ CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED ☐ Party Executive Committee					
	☐ Electioneering Communication [CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED				
	(5) REPORT I	IDENTIFIERS				
Cov	rer Period: From / / To	8/1/2008 / Report Type F2				
X C	Original Amendment Special Election	Report Independent Expenditure Report				
(6)	CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT				
Cas	h & Checks \$ 275.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 644.60				
Loar	ns \$	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00				
Tota	al Monetary \$	Total Monetary \$ 644.60				
In-K	(ind \$					
		(8) Other Distributions				
		\$				
(9)	TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$				
	(11) CERTI	IFICATION				
	It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person					
	rtify that I have examined this report and it is true, ect, and complete.	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.				
<u></u>	Type name) Sandra Shoap	(Type name) ROD SHOAP				
cie	Individual (only for Ection eering commun.)	Candidate Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneering commun. organization)				
K_	Sandia Shoap	X Malm				
S	Signature	Signature				

(1) Name	ROD SHOAP (2) I.D. Number 63							
	7/19/2008		8	/1/2008				
(3) Cover Per	riod//	thre	ough	I	(4) Pag	je ¹	of ¹	
, ,		_						
(5)	(7)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	
Date	Full Name							
(6)	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle)							
Sequence	Street Address &	E	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind			
Number	City, State, Zip Code		Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount	
7/23/2008	Rademakers,	I	nomemaker	СН			\$250.00	
1,23,2000	Virginia G 15550 Idalia Drive							
	Alva, Fl 33920		1					
1	i					ļ		
7/23/2008	Sizemore, Daniel W	I		CH			\$25.00	
1, 1	Fort Myers, Fl 33919		1					
2								
<u> </u>								
		ļ				<u> </u>		
I I					İ			
				-				
			ļ			1		
		1			1			
I I								
			•		+			
			ļ		<u> </u>			
1 1								
		1						
		-						
		-						
<u> </u>								
				1				
			ļ					
			Į					
<u> </u>						-		
					:			
	ļ				1	1		

(1) Name ROD SHOAP		(2) I.D. Number	63
7/19/2008	8/1/2008		
(3) Cover Period//	through/	(4) Page1	of1

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
Date (6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
7/22/2008	Intergraphic Group, Inc., 857 SE 47th St. Cape Coral, Fl 3904	display board	МО		\$27.50
7/22/2008	Intergraphic Group, Inc., 857 SE 47th St. Cape Coral, Fl 33904	sign	МО		\$54.06
7/26/2008	Intergraphic Group, Inc., 857 SE 47th St. Cape Coral, Fl 33904	graphics	МО		\$563.04
//					
//					
11					
11					

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STA CAMPAIGN TREASURES							
(1) ROD SHOAP	OFFICE USE ONLY						
Name (2) 1801 N E 5TH TER, CAPE CORAL, FL 33909 Address (number and street)	AMENDED						
Address (number and sueer)							
City, State, Zip Code	KEYUK						
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:						
(4) Check appropriate box(es): X Candidate (office sought): SHERIFF Political Committee	X Candidate (office sought): SHERIFF						
Committee of Continuous Existence	CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED						
☐ Party Executive Committee ☐ Electioneering Communication	CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED						
(5) REPORT I							
Cover Period: From	8/1/2008 / Report Type F2						
☐ Original	Report Independent Expenditure Report						
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT						
Cash & Checks \$ 0.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 625.00						
Loans \$	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00						
Total Monetary \$	Total Monetary \$ 625.00						
In-Kind \$							
	(8) Other Distributions \$						
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$						
(11) CERT	IFICATION						
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any pers							
certify that I have examined this report and it is true, I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.							
(Type name) SANDRA SHOAP	(Type name) ROD Shoap						
Individual (only for electioneering commun.)	Candidate Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electjoneering commun. organization)						
X Sandia Sheat	X loh Ilm						
Signature	Signature						

(1) Name	ROD SHOAP		(2) I.D. Number63				
	7/19/2008		8	/1/2008	<i>(4)</i> =	1	• 0
(3) Cover Pe	eriod / /	thre	ougn	′ ′	(4) Pag	e	of
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	C	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind		
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре		Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
					, ,		
			}				
			 	<u> </u>	,		
1 1			ļ				
			ļ		1		
			ļ 	 			<u> </u>
				ļ		1	
			ļ			i	
						i	
					 -		
							ļ
) 			
			<u> </u>		 		
	-						
			}				
, ,					1	j	
						l i	
						l	
,				!		j	
				1		ļ	
						ļ	
			;	į		ĺ	
			ĺ			{	

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

ं	
置	
7	
ᇇ	
美	
汝	
g	
8	
T	

	CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITORES												
(1) Name	ROD	SHOAP					(2) I.D. Number	6	3				
-		7/19/2	008		3/1/200	8							
13) Cover I	Paria	d /	1	through	- 1	1	//\ Page ?	of	1				

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
7/24/2008	Senior Life Magazine, 3323 North Key Drive #8 North Fort Myers, Fl 33903	advertisi ng	МО	Add	\$625.00
//					
//					
//					
1.1					

DS-DE 14 (Rev. 08/03)

	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY								
(1)	ROD SHOAP Name	OFFICE USE ONLY 63							
(2)	1801 N E 5TH TER, CAPE CORAL, FL 33909								
••.	Address (number and street)								
i I	City, State, Zip Code	/							
	CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:							
(4)	Check appropriate box(es): X Candidate (office sought): Political Committee	CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED							
	Committee of Continuous Existence	CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED							
	☐ Party Executive Committee ☐ Electioneering Communication	CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED							
	(5) REPORT I								
Cov	rer Period: From 4/1/2008 To	7/18/2008 / Report Type F1							
X C	Original Amendment Special Election	Report Independent Expenditure Report							
(6)	CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT							
Casi	h & Checks \$ 18,932.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 8,625.02							
Loar	ns \$ 0.00	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00							
Tota	18,932.00 \$ 18,932.00	Total Monetary \$ 8,625.02							
In-Ki	ind \$	-							
		(8) Other Distributions \$ 0.00							
(9)	TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$							
	(11) CERTI It is a first degree misdemeanor for any pers	i							
	rtify that I have examined this report and it is true, ect, and complete.	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.							
	ype name) Sandra 5hoap Individual (only for Treasurer Deputy Treasurer ectioneering commun.)	(Type name) RodneyMShoaD Candidate Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneering commun. organization)							
	Sandia Sharp ignature	X Constant Signature							

(1) NameROI	SHOAP	(2) I.D. Number63								
	4/1/2008			7/18/	2008					
(3) Cover Period	1	1	through	1	1	(4) Page	1	of	8	

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6)	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle)						
Sequence	Street Address &	C	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind		
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	1	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
4/2/2008	McGrath, Kathy 5060 Esplanade St. Bonita Springs, Fl 34134	I	Occupation	СН	- DOGG PROF		\$100.0
1							
4/3/2008	Work Smart Data Systems, 3018 Romain Trail Spring Hill, Tn 37174	В	websites	IK	website		\$500.0
2	Spring Hill, III 3/1/4						
4/3/2008 / /	Spary, Chandra 1721 SE 47th Terrace Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		СН			\$100.0
3		<u>.</u>	<u> </u>				
1/3/2008	Knapp Consultants, Inc., 5260 Harborage Drive Fort Myers, F1 33908	В	training	СН			\$500.0
1							
4/4/2008 / /	Walters, Matthew 2805 E. 8th Street Lehigh Acres, Fl 33972	I	business man	СН			\$500.0
4/4/2008 / /	Walters, Kathy 804 Louis Ave. Lehigh Acres, Fl 33972	I	nurse	СН			\$500.0
5							
1/7/2008	Moran, John D 7371 Heritage Palms Estates Fort Myers, Fl 33966		banker	СН			\$500.00
7							
1/11/2008	Gillis, James 27500 Riverview Center Blvd Bonita Springs, Fl 34134	I	business man	СН			\$500.00
3							

(1) NameROI	D SHOAP			(2) I.D. Number							
	4/1/2008		7/18/20	800							
(3) Cover Period	/	/ throu	gh//	/	(4) Page	2	of	8			

(5)			(0)	(0)	(40)	(44)	(42)
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	c	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind		
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
4/15/2008	Darr, Thomas K 1106 Eagle View Drive Kodak, Tn 37764	I		СН			\$100.00
9							
4/15/2008	Jackson, Sterling 18178 Iris Road Fort Myers, Fl 33967	I		CH			\$100.00
10							
4/15/2008	State Farm Insurance	В	insurance company	СН			\$500.00
11	Companies, 909 Pondella Road North Fort Myers, Fl 33903						
4/24/2008	Russakis Groves, 8801 Indrio Road Fort Pierce, Fl 34951	В	business	СН			\$500.00
12	į						
4/24/2008	Chard, Richard A. Address Withheld	Ī	retired enforceme law n	СН	***		\$500.00
13							
4/24/2008 / /	Duffala, Dennis C. address withheld	I	retired law enforceme	СН	***		\$100.00
14				ļ			
4/25/2008	Hollan, Patricia	I	business woman	СН			\$500.00
15	North Fort Myers, Fl 33903						
4/25/2008	Michaels, Todd T 26524 Lucky Stone Rd. Bonita Springs, Fl 34135	I	business man	СН			\$500.00
16							

(1) Name _	ROD SHOAP			(2) I.D. Number					
(3) Cover Pe	4/1/2008 eriod//	thr		/18/2008 //	(4) Page	3	of _8		
(5) Date (6)	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	•	
Sequence Number	Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	_	Contributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amoun	it	
4/30/2008 / /	English Jr., Irby J. 17631 North River Rd. Alva, Fl 33920	I	agricultu re	СН			\$50	0.00	
17			k			į			
4/30/2008	English, Jr., James D 17631 North River Road Alva, Fl 33920	ī	agricultu re	СН			\$500	0.00	
18	A1V4, F1 33920		 b						
4/30/2008	Nygaard, Stephanie J. address withheld	I	retired law enforceme	СН	91944		\$200	00.0	
19									
5/2/2008	Schooner Bay Realty, Inc., General Commission Account 13051 North Cleveland Ave	В	real estate	СН			\$300	0.00	
20	North Fort Myers, F1 33903	ĺ				į			
5/2/2008	MIKS FAMILY LLC, P.O. Box 1911 Fort Myers, Fl 33902	В	business	СН			\$250	0.00	
21									
5/5/2008 / /	Tylers TKD Fitness Inc., 205 Joel Blvd. Unit 300	В		СН			\$10	0.00	
22	Lehigh Acres, Fl 33972								
5/5/2008	Hollan, Tracey A withheld address	I	law enforceme nt office	СН			\$500	0.00	
23		}							

5/6/2008

24

Clegg, Arthur G 2834 Tara Lakes Circle North Fort Myers, Fl 33917

\$50.00

CH

(1) Name	ROD SHOAP	(2	(2) I.D. Number				
(3) Cover Perio	4/1/2008 od///	_ through	7/18/2008	(4) Paç	je <u>4</u>	of _8	
(5) Date (6)	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	

(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	1	ontributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
5/9/2008 / /	Hirt, Gary 3813 S E 21st Place Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	retired	СН			\$300.0
5/9/2008	Griner, Kerry G. address withheld	I	retired enforceme law n	СН			\$500.0
5/28/2008 / /	Rohrich, Pauline N 22631 Westbridge Court Estero, Fl 33928	I		СН			\$15.0
6/9/2008	Levy, Scott 27500 Riverview Center Bonita Springs, Fl 34134	I		CA			\$20.0
6/9/2008 / / 29	Tate, James O 3101 Terramar Drive Naples, Fl 34119	Ï		СН			\$25.0
6/9/2008	Cullingham, Michael W 3786 Costa Maya Way #201 Estero, Fl 33928	I		СН			\$50.0
6/9/2008	Kinzer, Karen S.C. 5921 Golden Bear Ct. Ft. Myers, Fl 33912	I		СН			\$50.0
6/9/2008 / /	Assarian, Robin Ingram 9136 THE LN. Naples, Fl 34109	I		СН			\$100.0
32							

(1) Name _	ROD SHOAP	(2) I.D. Number								
	4/1/2008			7/18/2008						
(3) Cover Pe	eriod / /	thr		//	(4) Page	5	of	8		
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)		(12)		
(6) Sequence	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	С	Contributor	Contribution	In-kind					
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	A	mount		
6/9/2008	Argentieri, Christopher H 20024 Heatherstone Way Unit 1 Estero, Fl 33928	I		СН			}	\$100.00		
33	BSCC10, #1 33520					!				
6/9/2008 / /	Brent, Deborah A 8936 Greenwich Hills Way Fort Myers, F1 33908	I		СН				\$100.00		
34										
6/9/2008 / /	Coffman, Scott F 16200 Sawdust Trail Fort Myers, Fl 33912	I		СН				\$100.00		
35						:				
6/9/2008 / /	White, Martha J 1656 Morning Sun Lane Naples, Fl 34119	I	business woman	СН				\$150.00		
36						i				
6/9/2008 / /	Bailey, William D 23731 Merano Ct Apt. 101 Bonita Springs, Fl 34134	I	business man	СН				\$200.00		
37	Bonned Openigo, at Jan-					İ		:		
6/9/2008	MacFarlane, William 1743 Camino De Villas Burbank, Ca 91501	ī	business man	СН				\$200.00		
38	·						į	į		
6/9/2008 / /	Bode, John B 27500 Riverview Center Blvd Suite 400		business man	СН				\$500.00		
39	Bonita Springs, Fl 34134					ļ				
6/9/2008 / /	Bishop, Frank 27500 Riverview Center Blvd Bonita Springs, Fl 34134	I		CA		- A		\$20.00		
40							ļ			

(1) Name ROL	(2) 1.D. Number						_			
	4/1/2008			7/18/200	8					
(3) Cover Period	1	1	through	/ _ /	/	(4) Page	6	of	8 _	

(5) <u>Date</u> (6) Sequence	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	1	(8) ontributor	(9) Contribution	(10) In-kind	(11)	(12)
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
6/9/2008	Floyd, Leslye 1114 NE 3rd St. Cape Coral, Fl 33909	I	i i	CA			\$20.0
41		}	ĺ				
6/17/2008 / /	Ace Investigation Firm, PO Box 150051 Cape Coral, Fl 33915	I	business	СН			\$200.00
42]				
6/17/2008	Pagani, Natalie V 17304 Knight Dr. Fort Myers, Fl 33912	I	business woman	СН			\$500.0
43							
6/17/2008 / /	Dehernandez, Norma Casanova 1411 Gleason Pkwy. Cape Coral, Fl 33914	I	business woman	СН			\$500.00
44							
6/17/2008 / /	Pagani, Anna 6111 Seagrass Ln Naples, Fl 34116	I	business woman	СН			\$500.00
45							
6/17/2008 / /	La Mexicana No. 3, Inc., 1441 Ortiz Ave. Fort Myers, Fl 33905	В	business	СН			\$500.00
46			į				
6/17/2008 / /	Pathana Group LLC, DBA Check Cashing America Payroll	В	pay roll business	СН			\$500.00
47	Account 4298 S University Dr. Davie, Fl 33328						
6/17/2008	Mexiviajes, Inc., 1441 Ortiz Ave Fort Myers, Fl 33905	В	business	СН			\$500.00
48							

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

(1) Name ROD S	SHOAP			(2)	I.D. Number			
	4/1/2008	3		7/18/2008				
(3) Cover Period	1	1	through	1 1	(4) Page	7	of	8

(5) Date (6)	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Sequence Number	City, State, Zip Code	Type	1	Type	Description	Amendment	Amount
6/17/2008	Hana Real Estate, LLC, 4298 S. University Dr Davie, F1 33328	В	real estate business	СН			\$500.00
49	DAVIE, FI 33326	į	<u> </u>				
6/17/2008 / /	Super Taco, Inc., 1441 Ortiz Ave. Fort Myers, Fl 33905	В	taco business	СН			\$500.00
50			į				
6/19/2008 / /	Big John Of Cape Coral, Inc., 4731 Vincennes Blvd. Cape Coral, Fl 33904	В	business	СН	1960		\$500.00
	Rivera Sibaja, Max	т	painter	СН			\$250.00
6/20/2008	E 216 Ichabod Ave S Lehigh Acres, Fl 33973	-					,
52]	}				
6/23/2008 / /	Livesay, Angie 15042 Tamarind Cay Ct. Apt. 505 Fort Myers, Fl 33908	I	retired	СН			\$500.00
53	}	}	k b				
7/3/2008	Miehle, John address withheld	I	retired law enforceme	СН	ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang		\$500.00
54		<u> </u>				,	
7/7/2008	Rutledge, Duane E 16520 S. Tamiami Tr. #18-276	I		CH			\$100.00
55	Fort Myers, Fl 33908		<u> </u>				
7/2/2008	Moore, Virginia T 4647 SE 17th Place Apt. 202 Cape Coral, FI 33904	I		СН	,		\$16.00
56			}				

(1) Name	ROD SHOAP				2) I.D. Numbe	er	
	4/1/2008			/18/2008			
(3) Cover Per	riod///	thr			(4) Pag	j e 8	of
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	C Type	Contributor Occupation	Contribution Type	In-kind Description	Amendment	Amount
7/18/2008	Black, Glenn E 15646 Alton Drive Fort Myers, Fl 33908	I	financial planner	СН			\$500.00
57							
7/18/2008 / /	Black, Angela 8191 College Parkway Suite 206 Fort Myers, Fl 33919	I	housewife	СН			\$500.00
58							
7/18/2008 / /	Forster, Barbara 2209 SE 32nd Terrace Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	business owner	СН			\$250.00
59							
7/18/2008 / /	CPA Directed Investments, LLC, 6821 Palisades Park Ct. Ste.1 Fort Myers, Fl 33912	В	financial advisors <br< td=""><td>CH</td><td></td><td></td><td>\$500.00</td></br<>	CH			\$500.00
7/18/2008	Moreland, David J 2136 Treehaven Circle N Fort Myers, Fl 33907	I	financial planner	CH			\$500.00
61						ļ	1
7/18/2008 / /	Moore, Virginia T 4647 SE 17th Pl Apt 202 Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I		СН			\$16.00
62						 	
7/2/2008 / /	Hidalgo, Natalia A 4328 15th St. W Lehigh Acres, Pl 33991	I	secretary	СН			\$250.00

(1) Name ROD SHOAP		(2) I.D. Number	63
4/1/2	2008 7/18/2008		
(3) Cover Period/_	/through//	(4) Page 1	of 4

### Additional Common Services Mo	(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Parkway	(6) Sequence	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	(add office sought if contribution to a		Amendment	Amount
1336 SK 47th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33904 banner bandanas		Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Parkway	reports	МО		\$13.80
Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Parkway Fort Myers, Fl 33912 A/4/2008 Allegra Print & Imaging, 4621 Bayshore Rd North Fort Myers, Fl 33917 Allegra Print & Imaging, 4621 Bayshore Rd. North Fort Myers, Fl 33917 Bumper stickers MO \$4621 Bayshore Rd. North Fort Myers, Fl 33917 Summer stickers MO \$20 \$4/11/2008 United States Post Office, Miracle Mile Station Fort Myers, Fl 33901 Allegra Print & Imaging, 4621 Bayshore Rd. North Fort Myers, Fl 33917 MO \$20 \$4/17/2008 United States Post Office, Miracle Mile Station Fort Myers, Fl 33901 Allegra Print & Imaging, MO \$20 \$31 \$4/22/2008 Lee County Sheriff's Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Parkway Ft. Myers, Fl 33912 Allegra Print & Imaging, Printing Mo \$31 \$31	11	1336 SE 47th Street	banner	МО		\$740.94
4621 Bayshore Rd North Fort Myers, F1 33917 Allegra Print & Imaging, 4621 Bayshore Rd. North Fort Myers, F1 33917 bumper stickers MO \$46 4/11/2008 4/11/2008 4/11/2008 4/17/2008 4/17/2008 4/17/2008 4/17/2008 4/17/2008 4/17/2008 4/17/2008 5 Lee County Sheriff's Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Pkwy. Ft. Myers, F1 33912 Ft. Myers, F1 33912 Ft. Myers, F1 33912 Propers Parkway Ft. Myers, F1 33912 Allegra Print & Imaging, bumper stickers MO \$20 \$20 \$31 \$31 \$31 \$31 \$31 \$31 \$31 \$3	11	Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Parkway	documents	МО		\$45.65
4/11/2008 United States Post Office, Miracle Mile Station Fort Myers, Fl 33901 4/17/2008 Lee County Sheriff's Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Pkwy. Ft. Myers, Fl 33912 4/22/2008 Lee County Sheriff's Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Pkwy. Ft. Myers, Fl 33912 4/22/2008 Lee County Sheriff's Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Parkway Ft. Myers, Fl 33912	11	4621 Bayshore Rd	brochures laminate	МО		\$658.06
Office, Miracle Mile Station Fort Myers, Fl 33901 4/17/2008 Lee County Sheriff's Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Pkwy. Ft. Myers, Fl 33912 Lee County Sheriff's Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Parkway Ft. Myers, Fl 33912 MO \$31	11	4621 Bayshore Rd.		МО		\$468.30
Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Pkwy. Ft. Myers, Fl 33912 4/22/2008 Lee County Sheriff's Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Parkway Ft. Myers, Fl 33912 records MO \$31	_/_/	Office, Miracle Mile Station	stamps	мо		\$205.00
Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Parkway Ft. Myers, Fl 33912	11	Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Pkwy.		МО		\$12.60
	4/22/2008	Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Parkway	reports	МО		\$316.10

(1) Name <u>R</u> (OD SHOAP	<u> </u>	(2) I.D. Number	63	
	4/1/2008	7/18/2008			
(3) Cover Pe	riod/		(4) Page 2	of4	

Date (6) Sequence Number 4/23/2008	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code Lehigh News Star, 1280 Lee Boulevard Lehigh Acres, Fl 33936	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate) advertise event ment	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
	1280 Lee Boulevard				
			мо		\$758.00
10	Lehigh Acres Citizen, 411 Lee Boulevard Lehigh Acres, Fl 33970	advertise political ment for 4/30/2008	МО		\$622.76
11	Taylor Rental, 12090 Metro Pkwy. Fort Myers, Fl 33966	tent rental, permit, extinguis fire her, tent sign	МО		\$891.67
12	Pak Mail, Merchant 15201 N. Cleveland Ave. 115 N. Ft. Myers, Fl 33903	postage & mailing	МО		\$84.05
13	Pak Mail, Merchant's Crossing Shopping Center 15201 N. Cleveland Ave. 115 N. Ft. Myers, Fl 33903	postage & mailing	МО		\$75.53
5/1/2008	Lee County Sheriff's Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Parkway Ft. Myers, Fl 33912	records	МО		\$19.25
5/3/2008	Albertson's, 1735 NE Pine island Rd. Cape Coral, Fl 33909	refreshme nts, paper goods for event may 4, 2008	МО		\$67.31
5/3/2008	Shoap, Rodney M 1801 NE 5th Terrace Cape Coral, Fl 33909	re-imburs ement of charges for rented	МО		\$110.94

(1) Name ROD S	HOAP		 (2) I.D. Numb	рег	63	
	4/1/2008	7/18/2008	 	<u> </u>		
(3) Cover Period _	//	through//	 (4) Page	3	of	4

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
4/20/2008 17	Intel Gathering, LLC., PO Box 681541 Franklin, Tn 37068	computer technology	МО		\$500.00
5/5/2008	Allegra Print & Imaging, 4621 Bayshore Road North Fort Myers, Fl 33917	printing	МО		\$411.01
5/13/2008	Office Depot, 13550 Cleveland Ave. N North Fort Myers, Fl 33903	office supplies (paper)	МО		\$38.63
5/13/2008	Shoap, Rodney 1801 NE 5th Terrace Cape Coral, Fl 33909	reimburse ment for mailing	МО		\$12.75
5/20/2008	Pak Mail, Merchants Crossing Shopping Center 15201 N Cleveland Ave - 115 North Fort Myers, Fl 33903	mailing	МО		\$9.76
5/21/2008	Supervisor of Elections, PO Drawer 2545 Fort Myers, F1 33902	2 data disks, all voters	МО		\$16.00
5/9/2008	Mantis Mobile Media, Inc., PO Box 61906 Fort Myers, Fl 33906	advertisi ng	МО		\$1,450.00
5/28/2008	Intergraphic Group, Inc., 857 SE 47th Street Cape Coral, Fl 33904	large format print, laminated and mounted	МО		\$54.06

(1) Name ROD	SHOAP		(2) I.D. Number	63
	4/1/2008	7/18/2008		
(3) Cover Perio	od/b	_ through/	(4) Page 4	_ of4

(5)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
5/28/2008	Thinkink & Graphics, 1114 Cape Coral Pkwy. Cape Coral, Fl 33904	post cards & business cards	мо		\$550.00
6/2/2008	Lee County Sheriff's Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Pkwy. Ft. Myers, Fl 33912	reports	МО		\$25.20
7/14/2008	Lee County Sheriff's Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Pkwy Ft. Myers, Fl 33912	reports	МО		\$43.65
7/15/2008	Arthur Printing, 1518 SE 46th Lane Cape Coral, Fl 33904	banner signs	МО		\$424.00
/ /					
11					
1.1					

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY						
(1) ROD SHOAP	OFFICE USE ONLY 63					
Name	i					
(2) 1801 N E 5TH TER, CAPE CORAL, FL 33909						
Address (number and street)	AMENUEU					
City, State, Zip Code						
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED						
(4) Check appropriate box(es):						
X Candidate (office sought): SHERIFF						
☐ Political Committee ☐ Committee of Continuous Existence	CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED					
☐ Party Executive Committee	CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED					
☐ Electioneering Communication	CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED					
(5) REPORT IDENTIFIERS						
Cover Period: From 4/1/2008 To	7/18/2008 / Report Type F1					
☐ Original	n Report					
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT					
Cash & Checks \$ 0.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 8,929.50					
Loans \$ 0.00	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00					
Total Monetary \$ 0.00	Total					
In-Kind \$ 0.00	Monetary \$ 8,929.50					
	(8) Other Distributions					
	\$					
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$ 27,157.00	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$					
(11) CERT	IFICATION					
	son to faisify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)					
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.					
(Type name) SANDRA SHOAP	(Type name) Rolling Share					
Individual (only for election eering commun.)	Candidate Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & election earing commun. organization)					
X Sandia Shoap	X lechy/hy					
Signature	Signature					

(1) Name	ROD SHOAP	(2) I.D. Number 63				(2) I.D. Number 63		
	4/1/2008	7/18/2008						
(3) Cover Peri	od//	thro	ough	//_	(4) Page	<u> </u>	of	
(5) Date	(7) Full Name	_	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	
(6) Sequence	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	1 1	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind			
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount	
1 1						<u> </u>		
1 1								
1 1								
1 1								
J J								
1 1								
						ļ		

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

	۰
-	١
-	ľ
٠.	
	1
3.1	ï
Ļ,	ì
~	
2	ì
13	
'n	
	И
	d
	į
~~	
×	4
44	
_	۰
	Ē
u	
u	ı
いって、日のこのことにはいるという。	•
>==	P
11	
-	
1	
Æ	ż
- 60	ı
C	į
C	i
-	

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES (1) Name ROD SHOAP 63 (2) I.D. Number ____ 4/1/2008 7/18/2008 (3) Cover Period _ (4) Page 1 of 1 ___/___/ through ____/__/_ (8) (10) (11) (7) (9) (5) Date Full Name Purpose (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) (add office sought if (6) Expenditure Street Address & contribution to a Sequence Type candidate) Amount City, State, Zip Code Amendment Number Supervisor of Elections Lee Co, 6/19/2008 filing fee MO Add \$8,929.50 PO Drawer 2545 Fort Myers, Fl 33902 1

DS-DE 14 (Rev. 08/03)

	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STA	
(1)	ROD SHOAP Name	
(2)	1801 N E 5TH TER, CAPE CORAL, FL 33909	AUG. 2 2 2008
	Address (number and street)	
	,	
	City, State, Zip Code	THE COUNTY TECTIONS
	CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(48) V/ Bu nber:
(4)	Check appropriate box(es):	
	X Candidate (office sought): SHERIFF	
	☐ Political Committee [CHECKIF OC LAS DISBANGED
	☐ Committee of Continuous Existence [CHECK IF COE HAS DISBANDED
	Party Executive Committee	
	☐ Electioneering Communication	CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING
ı		COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED
	(5) REPORT	DENTIFIERS
C.	er Period: From 4/1/2008	7/18/2008
Cov	er Period: From / / 10	Report Type F1
	Original 🗵 Amendment 🔲 Special Election	Report
(6)	CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT
Cas	h & Checks \$ 0.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 750.00
Loai	ns \$	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00
Tota	Monetary \$ 0.00	Total
Tota	il Molletary +	34
ln-K	ind \$	750.00
		(8) Other Distributions
		\$
10:		
(9)	TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date
	\$22,507.00	\$10,911.03
<u> </u>		
	(11) CERT	FICATION
	It is a first degree misdemeanor for any pers	on to faisify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)
	tify that I have examined this report and it is true, ect, and complete.	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.
_	ype name) Sandra Shoap	010
Ē	iype name)	(Type name) KOAL ShooLP Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & elegioneering commun. organization)
X	Sandia Shoop	X Mahilon
S	ignature /	Signature

(1) Name _	ROD SHOAP				(2) I.D. Numbe	Γ	53
(3) Cover Pe	4/1/2008 riod//	thro	ough	/18/2008 //	(4) Page	1	of _0
(5) <u>Date</u> (6)	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Sequence	Street Address &	1	ontributor	Contribution	in-kind	Amendment	
Number	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Туре	Description	POTRETICITIENT	Amount
1 1	_						
						 	
1 1		<u> </u>					
1 1							
1 1		:					
1 1							
1 1						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				; į			

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

10897025M050820ETee Co E1

ξ		
ζ	1	5
ļ	ì	
ç	<u>:</u>	
ĺ	7	
Ì	7	_
ſ	1	
•	_	•

(1) Name ROD	CAMPAIGN TREASURER'		D EXPENDIT (2) I.D. Number		63
(3) Cover Period	4/1/2008 d/through_	7/18/2008	(4) Page1	of _	1
(5) Date	(7) Full Name	(8) Purpose	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	(add office sought contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
7/10/2008	Mantis Media, P.O. Box 61906 Fort Myers, Fl 33906	advertisi ng	МО	Add	\$750.00
11					
11					
11					
11					
11					
//					
11					

DS-DE 14 (Rev. 08/03)

,	-	
3	ò	i
C	Ţ	
-44	r	1
-	7	t
-	٥	ı
-	3	
C	Ξ	1
	_	i
-	_	
-	-	í
3	£	
۹	_	١
٠	-	3
	_	ı
٠	7	
ć	ĭ	
Ċ	ļ	
500	į	
1000	į	
	(
くりゅうく さいしんしょく しょうしょう	<u> </u>	
70000		
*C CCC	1	
すい いんし ローコン	Į	
*C COC F C	() () () () () () () ()	
すび なんだ ロー・イン	\ \(\(\)	
すい いんし ロー・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	Z Z T	

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ST. CAMPAIGN TREASURE					
(1) ROD SHOAP	OFFICE USEON T				
Name	- Drr: - 17L				
(2) 1801 N E 5TH TER, CAPE CORAL, FL 33909	_ KFHUD				
Address (number and street)	I TO UKI				
City, State, Zip Code					
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	(3) ID Number:				
(4) Check appropriate box(es): X Candidate (office sought): SHERIFF Political Committee Committee of Continuous Existence Party Executive Committee	CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED				
☐ Electioneering Communication ☐ CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED					
1 (2 (2.22) (5) REPORT	IDENTIFIERS				
Cover Period: From 1/1/2008 To	3/31/2008 / Report Type Q1				
▼ Original	Report Independent Expenditure Report				
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT				
Cash & Checks \$ 2,800.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 891.41				
Loans \$ 500.00	Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00				
Total Monetary \$ 3,300.00	Total				
In-Kind \$ 0.00	Monetary \$ 891.41				
	(8) Other Distributions \$ 0.00				
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$891.41				
(11) CERT	IFICATION				
	on to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)				
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete.				
(Type name) Sandra ShoaP ☐Individual (only for election eering commun.) An Individual (only for election eering commun.)	(Type name) (A) SHOA Candidate Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneering commun. organization)				
X Sandia Shoap	X lista Som				
Signature	Signature d				

(1) Name _	ROD SHOAP			(2) I.D. Numbei	′ 	.3
_	1/1/2008			/31/2008			
(3) Cover Pe	eriod / /	thr			(4) Page	·	of
(5) Date	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
(6) Sequence	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	ļ	ontributor	Contribution	In-kind		
Number 3/11/2008 /	City, State, Zip Code Shoap, Rodney 1801 NE 5th Terrace Cape Coral, F1 33909	Type I	Occupation retired law enforceme<	Type LO	Description	Amendment	## \$500.00
3/13/2008 / /	Business & Professional Manage, p.O. Box 2736 Fort Myers, Fl 33902	В	business man	СН			\$500.00
3/19/2008 / /	Halvorsen, Sr., Thomas C 3344 Dandolo Circle Cape Coral, Fl 33909	I	real estate <br< td=""><td>СН</td><td></td><td>-,,</td><td>\$500.00</td></br<>	СН		-,,	\$500.00
3/18/2008	Murphy, Louise D 4423 SE 19th Avenue Cape Coral, Fl 33904	I	business woman	СН			\$100.00
3/20/2008	Wood, James D P.O. Box 580 Fort Myers, Fl 33902	I	business man <br< td=""><td>СН</td><td></td><td></td><td>\$500.00</td></br<>	СН			\$500.00
3/21/2008	Margery Floyd Friday, DDS, PA, 27 Barkley Circle Ft. Myers, Fl 33907	В	dentist	СН		i	\$200.00
3/26/2008	Biggs, Robert W 5781 Cape Harbour Dr 156 Cape Coral, F1 33914	I 9	real estate <br< td=""><td>СН</td><td></td><td></td><td>\$500.00</td></br<>	СН			\$500.00
3/26/2008	Watt, Barbara M 610 SW 47th Terrace Apt. 1 Cape Coral, Fl 33914		real estate <b< td=""><td>СН</td><td></td><td></td><td>\$500.00</td></b<>	СН			\$500.00
		L	<u> </u>				

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

(1) Name ROD S	SHOAP		(2) I.D. Number	63	
	1/1/2008	3/31/2008			
(3) Cover Period	/	through/	(4) Page 1	of 1	

(5) Date	(7) Full Name	(8) Purpose	(9)	(10)	(11)	
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	(add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount	
3/21/2008	Allegra Printing & Imaging, 4621 Bayshore Road North Fort Myers, Fl 33917	printing of business cards, letterhead	МО		\$645.73	
3/24/2008	Office Depot, 13550 Cleveland Avenue North Fort Myers, F1 33903	paper, blk ink cartridge, index	МО		\$56.96	
3/25/2008	Lee County Sheriff's Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Parkway Ft. Myers, FL 33912	public records	МО		\$23.25	
3/26/2008	Office Max, 1502 Del Prado Blvd Cape Coral, Fl 33990	picture frames, file folders,	МО		\$84.02	
3/27/2008	Lee County Sheriff's Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Parkway Ft. Myers, Fl 33912	119 request	МО		\$71.10	
3/27/2008	Lee County Sheriff's Office, 14750 Six Mile Cypress Parkway Fort Myers, fl 33912	119 request	МО		\$8.85	
3/19/2008 /// 7	Shoap, Rodney 1801 NE 5th Terrace Cape Coral, Fl 33909	reimburse ment for public records	МО		\$1.50	
11						

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY							
(1) ROD SHOAP Name (2) 1801 N E 5TH TER, CAPE CORAL, FL 33909 Address (number and street) City, State, Zip Code	AMENDE						
CHECK IF ADDRESS HAS CHANGED (4) Check appropriate box(es): \[\times \text{ Candidate (office sought): SHERIFF} \] \[\text{ Political Committee} \] \[\text{ Committee of Continuous Existence} \] \[\text{ Party Executive Committee} \] \[\text{ Electioneering Communication} \]	(3) ID Number: CHECK IF PC HAS DISBANDED CHECK IF CCE HAS DISBANDED CHECK IF NO OTHER ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION REPORTS WILL BE FILED						
(5) REPORT IDENTIFIERS Cover Period: From 1/1/2008 / To 3/31/2008 / Report Type Q1 Original Amendment Special Election Report Independent Expenditure Report							
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT						
Cash & Checks \$ 0.00 Loans \$ 0.00	Monetary Expenditures \$ 28.20 Transfers to Office Account \$ 0.00						
Total Monetary \$ 0.00 In-Kind \$ 0.00	Total Monetary \$ 28.20						
	(8) Other Distributions \$ 0.00						
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$ 27,157.00	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$ 26,627.31						
(11) CERTIFICATION It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to faisify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.)							
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete. (Type name) Sandra Shap Individual (only for election eering commun.) X Janda Shap Signature	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete. (Type name) Candidate Chairperson (only for PC, PTY & electioneering commun organization) X Signature						

(1) Name		me	ROD SHOAP (2) I.D. Number 63					3		
			1/1/2008		3	/31/2008		**	^	
	(3) Co	ver Peri	od///	thre	ough	//_	(4) Pag	e	of	
	(5) Dat	e	(7) Full Name		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	
	(6) Seque	ence	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &		ontributor	Contribution	In-kind			
	Numi	ber	City, State, Zip Code	Туре	Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount	-
	1	1				i I				
					ļ		ĺ			ļ
										-
	1	1								
										18
							1		ì	5
										졁
		1					 			R
				<u> </u>) Œ
					<u> </u> }]				7
		-								0891/0229M0208JJF Les Col.
	/		-							3
				ļ						'
									,	
						<u> </u>		İ		
							[
	,							ļ		
									1	
									'	
	1	,			İ					
			j							
_										-
	1	1								
								l i		
							,	ļ		
			1		ı i		i			1

DS-DE 13 (Rev. 08/03)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

1) Name ROD	CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES SHOAP (2) I.D. Number 6						
		31/2008	4) Page1		1		
(5) Date (6) Sequence Number	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	(8) Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	(9) Expenditure Type	(10)	(11)		
3/19/2008	Riverside Bk of the Gulf Coast, PO Box 672084 Dallas, Tx 75267-2084	check order	МО	Add	\$28.2		
//							
11							
//							
11							
11							
//			i				

DS-DE 14 (Rev. 08/03)